TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM704509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyndham Hotel Management de Argentina SRL	FORMERLY FEN GROUP SRL	09/30/2021	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: ARGENTINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHG Caribbean Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Sylvan Way	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5963160	DAZZLER
Registration Number:	4337885	ESPLENDOR
Registration Number:	4323934	DAZZLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9737536455

Email: uspto.mail@wyndham.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN L. CRANE Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2: Wyndham Hotels & Resorts, Inc. Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L. CRANE
SIGNATURE:	/susanlcrane/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3 source=fen us#page1.tif source=fen us#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0413

source=fen us#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0414

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made effective as of the 30th day of September 2021, by and between Wyndham Hotel Management de Argentina S.R.L. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a limited liability company organized and in good standing under the laws of Argentina. and WHG Caribbean Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademarks DAZZLER and ESPLENDOR and related logos and taglines, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks reflected in Schedule A (attached); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks in the United States, including any goodwill appurtenant thereto or symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks in the United States, including any goodwill appurtenant thereto or symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the promises and the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, in perpetuity, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks in the United States, including all registrations therefor and renewals thereof and all goodwill appurtenant thereto or symbolized thereby, and all claims, defenses, judgments, rights (including all rights to sue and bring other claims and damages, including attorneys' fees and expenses) therefrom or lost profits in connection therewith and remedies at law or in equity, or causes of action of Assignor or any of its Affiliates, to the extent relating to the Trademarks, including claims relating to the infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation or wrongful use of the Trademarks.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and it shall not be necessary in making proof of this Assignment to produce or account for more than one such counterpart.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0415 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the day and year first above written.

WYNDHAM HOTEL MANAGEMENT DE ARGENTINA S.R.L

By: Shara Name: Susan L. Crane

Title: Authorized Representative

WHG CARIBBEAN HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Susan L. Crane

Title: Group Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 01/25/2022